## **RESOLUTION**

## **BUDGET TRANSFER - BEYOND THE BELL PROGRAM**

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors appropriated \$56,465 received in grant funds for the Beyond the Bell program; and

WHEREAS, a one-third local match is required.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, hereby authorizes the following appropriation in the FY 04 Special Projects/Grants Fund:

Revenues:

Transfer from General Fund

Expenditures:

Parks and Recreation

\$8,100

SUPERVISOR

<u>\$8,100</u>

Harrison, Sr. Jafy

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

VOTE

ATTEST: In Sanford H. Wanner

Sanford H. Wanner Clerk to the Board

MCGLENNONAYEBROWNAYEGOODSONAYEKENNEDYAYEHARRISONAYE

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 12th day of August, 2003.

beyondb.res